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19th February 2025 
 
Deputy Pa Daly, 
Dáil Éireann, 
Dublin 2 

 

PQ ref 1941/25 

“To ask the Minister for Health the budgetary allocations to CAMHS psychology in CHO4 in 2020, 2021, 
2022, 2023, 2024 and 2025, in tabular form.” 

 

Dear Deputy Daly, 
 

The Health Service Executive have been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above 
Parliamentary Question, which you submitted for the Minister for Health for a response.  I apologise for the 
delay in issuing this response to you. 

The table presented below outlines the CAMHS psychology budgets. The 2025 are not currently available. 
 

Expenditure 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Total 

Clinical 
Psychologist 

542,556 575,014 495,382 439,178 335,172 2,387,302 

Principal 
Clinical 
Psychologist 

 
103,130 

 
98,552 

 
117,224 

 
200,942 

 
259,000 

 
778,848 

Asst. 
Psychologist 

- - 6,364 45,603 89,962 141,929 

Snr. Clinical 
Psychologist 

1,285,088 1,163,052 1,238,823 1,257,235 1,370,599 6,314,797 

Snr. CSL 
Psychologist 

99,715 100,039 148,220 107,944 10,388 466,306 

NP 
Counselling 
Psychologist 

 
- 

 
9,218 

 
64,042 

 
56,622 

 
3,820 

 
133,702 

Total 1,384,803 1,272,309 2,072,077 2,109,547 2,070,965 10,222,884 

 

I trust the above clarifies the queries raised. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any further 
queries. 

Yours sincerely, 
 
 

 

Deborah Harrington 
A/Head of Service 
Mental Health Services 
Cork Kerry Community Healthcare 
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