

## Oifig na Seirbhísí Sláinte Meabhrach Cúram Sláinte Pobail Corcaigh & Ciarraí

Teach Caha, Párc Ghnó & Teicneolaíochta, Bóthar na Modh Feirme, Corcaigh, T12 XHT4

## Office of Mental Health Service Cork Kerry Community Healthcare

Caha House, Business & Technology Park, Model Farm Road, Cork, T12 XHT4 @hseliveT 021-4868268E julie.oneill@hse.ie

www.hse.ie

19th February 2025

Deputy Pa Daly, Dáil Éireann, Dublin 2

## PQ ref 1941/25

"To ask the Minister for Health the budgetary allocations to CAMHS psychology in CHO4 in 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 and 2025, in tabular form."

Dear Deputy Daly,

The Health Service Executive have been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above Parliamentary Question, which you submitted for the Minister for Health for a response. I apologise for the delay in issuing this response to you.

The table presented below outlines the CAMHS psychology budgets. The 2025 are not currently available.

Expenditure	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	Total
Clinical Psychologist	542,556	575,014	495,382	439,178	335,172	2,387,302
Principal Clinical Psychologist	103,130	98,552	117,224	200,942	259,000	778,848
Asst. Psychologist	-	-	6,364	45,603	89,962	141,929
Snr. Clinical Psychologist	1,285,088	1,163,052	1,238,823	1,257,235	1,370,599	6,314,797
Snr. CSL Psychologist	99,715	100,039	148,220	107,944	10,388	466,306
NP Counselling Psychologist	-	9,218	64,042	56,622	3,820	133,702
Total	1,384,803	1,272,309	2,072,077	2,109,547	2,070,965	10,222,884

I trust the above clarifies the queries raised. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

Debaran parrigion

Deborah Harrington A/Head of Service Mental Health Services Cork Kerry Community Healthcare